

CITY OF CLINTON, KY LIFT STATION RELOCATION AND IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received April 7, 2025

Prepared By: Amy Cox

										Р	repared By: Amy Cox		
CONTRACTORS:					Engineer's Estimate				Youngblood Excavating & Contracting, LLC 111 Pioneer Industrial Drive Mayfield, KY 42066				
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit Bid Bond Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (3) Qualifications Statement Financial Statement E-Verify Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran									\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Drug Testing Program Item # Description			Unit		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price	<u> </u>	Total		
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	Qty 1	LS	\$	86,000.00	\$	86,000.00	\$	79,500.00	\$	79,500.00		
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00		
3	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00		
4	New Lift Station	1	LS	\$	1,260,480.00	\$	1,260,480.00	\$	1,540,642.00	\$	1,540,642.00		
5	New Gravity Sewer (12") - Open cut, without Flowable Fill Backfill	560	LF	\$	150.00	\$	84,000.00	\$	159.00	\$	89,040.00		
6	Connect to Existing Manhole MH-03	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	9,680.00	\$	9,680.00		
7	New Gravity Sewer (12") - Open cut, with Flowable Fill Backfill	28	LF	\$	660.00	\$	18,480.00	\$	770.00	\$	21,560.00		
8	24" Steel Casing Pipe	28	LF	\$	500.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	4,200.00		
9	New Sanitary Manhole	4	EA	\$	8,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	34,000.00		
10	New 8" Force Main (Base Bid)	903	LF	\$	125.00	\$	112,875.00	\$	73.00	\$	65,919.00		
11	26" HDPE Casing Pipe - HDD	42	LF	\$	1,200.00	\$	50,400.00	\$	540.00	\$	22,680.00		
12	Connect to Existing 8" Force Main	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00		
13	Existing Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	57,500.00	\$	57,500.00		
14	Existing Gravity Sewer and Force Main Abandonment	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00		
			\$	1,753,235.00			\$	1,976,521.00					

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE											
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total			Total				
10A	New 10" HDPE Force Main	903	LF	\$	115.00	\$	103,845.00	\$	61.00	\$	55,083.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE							103,845.00	_		\$	55,083.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATE

1,744,205.00

1,965,685.00

Note: Bid Item #10A represents the bid amount for the 10" HDPE Force Main as specified under DS-21. Note: Bid Item #10A represents the bid amount for the 1U HIPE Force waim as specified under 103-21.

Additionally, Base Bid Item #10 will not be required and will be removed from the toal bid amount. The amount entered shall replace Base Bid Item #10. If selected by Owner, Bid Item #10A shall be used in lieu of Base Bid Item #10 in the determination of the total bid amount.

K

'Youngblood Excavating & Contracting, LLC did not provide List of Proposed Subcontractors and Suppliers; No Evidence of Authority to do business in the State. Financial Statements to be provided if Low Bidder. Engineer will obtain for record purposes.

TRAVIS S. HARPER

37687 Additionally, Base Bid Item #10 will not be required and will be removed from the toal bid amount. The amount

Certified by:

Travis S. Harper, P.E. Kentucky Registered P.E. No. 37687

Date: April 10, 2025